U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Administration for Children, Youth and Families

Administration 1. Log No: ACYF-PI-CB-95-10 2. Issuance Date: April 11, 1995

for Children 3. Originating Office: Children's Bureau
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PROGRAM INSTRUCTION

TO: State Administrators Of State Public Welfare Agencies, Child Welfare Services State
Grant Program (Title Ivb Of The Social Security Act)

SUBJECT: Allotment of Funds to States and Territories Fiscal Year 1995

CONTENT: Congress has approved for FY 1995 a total of $291,989,000 for the Child Welfare
Services State Grant Program (title IVB of the Social Security Act (the Act). The amount of each
State's allotment for the fiscal year has been determined and is listed in the attached table. There
are no extra requirements for States to meet in order to be eligible for their share of $141,000,000.
States meeting the requirements of section 427(a) or 427(b) of the Act are entitled to their share
of $291,989,000.

ATTACHMENTS: Attached is a State table listing the allotment of Federal Child Welfare
Services State Grant funds for the fiscal year ending September 30, 1995 at the $141,000,000
level and at the $291,989,000 level.

ACTION REQUIRED: The allotment table should be used by States and Territories in
preparing their FY 1995 Annual Budget Request (Form CWS101). States shall use the current
forms and shall designate on the form the funds for which the State is applying: Allotment (funds
allotted directly to the State) or Reallotment.

States meeting the requirements of section 427(a) or (b) of the Act may request their full share of
$291,989,000. Requests for reallotment may be submitted at any time before the deadline set in
the annual transmittal on that subject.

States not meeting the requirements for section 427 funds may request their full share of
$141,000,000.

States that currently have requested less than the amount for which they are eligible must send in
revised requests in order to receive their full share of funds.



In all cases, if the State's jointlydeveloped State plan and their Annual Summary of Child
Welfare Services do not incorporate plans up to the level of their revised request, they must also
be revised and submitted.

Within 30 days following the end of each quarter, the State must file a Quarterly Expenditure
Report (Standard Form 269).

Under section 428 of the Act and 45 CFR 1357.40, direct grants will be made to eligible Indian
Tribal Organizations (ITOs). The amount of their allotments will be determined by the amount
appropriated and allotted to the States. A separate announcement is being sent to eligible ITOs.

States and Territories should send their original CWSIOIs (signed and dated), and the Annual
Summary of Child Welfare Services, to the following address:

Division of Formula, Entitlement and Block Grants
Office of Program Support

Administration for Children and Families

370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20447

A copy of the CWS101 should be sent to the appropriate Regional Office, where staff will
review the request for completeness and accuracy and will ensure that the State Plan and Annual
Summary have been approved at the same funding levels before forwarding them to the Central
Office. States should be certain that they have properly signed and dated the documents. If any
of the requirements regarding these documents have not been met, Regional Office staff will
contact the States to request necessary action.

INQUIRIES Regional Administrators, Administration for Children
TO: and Families

Olivia Golden
Commissioner

Attachment A- FY 1995 State Title I\V-B Allotments



Attachment A

FY 1995 State Title VB Allotments

Allotment of Funds Title IVV-B Child Welfare Services Fiscal Year 1995

Name of State

labama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Dist of Col
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Ilinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana

Maine

Allotment at $291,989,000

$5,511,953
$756,386
$5,036,395
$3,386,737
$31,577,979
$3,903,679
$2,076,549
$720,092
$426,908
$11,634,207
$8,417,800
$1,204,766
$1,718,872
$11,634,207
$6,832,308
$3,401,783
$3,033,606
$4,960,940
$6,411,669

$1,455,298

Allotment at $291,989,000

$2,659,598
$396,622
$2,433,300
$1,648,296
$15,063,328
$1,894,288
$1,024,833
$379,352
$239,838
$6,268,374
$4,042,369
$609,988
$854,629
$5,572,923
$3,287,900
$1,655,456
$1,480,256
$2,397,394
$3,087,735

$729,205



Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee

Texas

$4,291,240
$4,291,240
$10,634,338
$5,070,373
$4,244,902
$6,071,611
$1,219,514
$2,032,223
$1,429,605
$1,073,714
$5,193,337
$2,525,815
$15,231,175
$8,085,827
$928,706
$12,747,566
$4,373,829
$
$11,949,139
$1,031,739
$4,866,961
$1,077,153
$6,166,027

$23,796,313

$2,397,394
$2,397,394
$5,097,127
$2,449,469
$2,056,661
$2,925,916

$617,006
$1,003,740

$716,979

$547,626
$2,507,982
$1,238,620
$7,284,570
$3,884,397

$478,622
$6,102,724

$2,118,013

$3,555,161 1,728,442

$5,722,786
$527,651
$2,352,673
$549,262
$2,970,845

$11,360,361



Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
American Samoa
Guam

Northern Mariana
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands

Totals

$3,480,561
$699,111
$6,322,824
$5,740,698
$2,417,214
$5,949,970
$719,171
$190,319
$345,731
$140,186
$7,950,897

$275,545

$291,989,000

$1,692,944
$369,368
$3,045,458
$2,768,448
$1,186,941
$2,868,032
$378,914
$127,255
$201,209
$103,399
$3,820,190

$167,810

$141,000,000
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