ACF Administration

for Children and Families

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Administration for Children, Youth and Families

1. Log No: ACYF-PI-CB-95-10 **2. Issuance Date:** April 11, 1995

3. Originating Office: Children's Bureau

4. Key Words: Allotment of Funds FY 1995

PROGRAM INSTRUCTION

TO: State Administrators Of State Public Welfare Agencies, Child Welfare Services State Grant Program (Title Ivb Of The Social Security Act)

SUBJECT: Allotment of Funds to States and Territories Fiscal Year 1995

CONTENT: Congress has approved for FY 1995 a total of \$291,989,000 for the Child Welfare Services State Grant Program (title IVB of the Social Security Act (the Act). The amount of each State's allotment for the fiscal year has been determined and is listed in the attached table. There are no extra requirements for States to meet in order to be eligible for their share of \$141,000,000. States meeting the requirements of section 427(a) or 427(b) of the Act are entitled to their share of \$291,989,000.

ATTACHMENTS: Attached is a State table listing the allotment of Federal Child Welfare Services State Grant funds for the fiscal year ending September 30, 1995 at the \$141,000,000 level and at the \$291,989,000 level.

ACTION REQUIRED: The allotment table should be used by States and Territories in preparing their FY 1995 Annual Budget Request (Form CWS101). States shall use the current forms and shall designate on the form the funds for which the State is applying: Allotment (funds allotted directly to the State) or Reallotment.

States meeting the requirements of section 427(a) or (b) of the Act may request their full share of \$291,989,000. Requests for reallotment may be submitted at **any time before** the deadline set in the annual transmittal on that subject.

States not meeting the requirements for section 427 funds may request their full share of \$141,000,000.

States that currently have requested **less** than the amount for which they are eligible must send in revised requests in order to receive their full share of funds.

In all cases, if the State's jointlydeveloped State plan and their Annual Summary of Child Welfare Services do not incorporate plans up to the level of their revised request, they must also be revised and submitted.

Within 30 days following the end of each quarter, the State must file a Quarterly Expenditure Report (Standard Form 269).

Under section 428 of the Act and 45 CFR 1357.40, direct grants will be made to eligible Indian Tribal Organizations (ITOs). The amount of their allotments will be determined by the amount appropriated and allotted to the States. A separate announcement is being sent to eligible ITOs.

States and Territories should send their **original** CWSl0ls (**signed** and **dated**), and the Annual Summary of Child Welfare Services, to the following address:

Division of Formula, Entitlement and Block Grants Office of Program Support Administration for Children and Families 370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20447

A **copy** of the CWS101 should be sent to the appropriate Regional Office, where staff will review the request for completeness and accuracy and will ensure that the State Plan and Annual Summary have been approved **at the same funding levels** before forwarding them to the Central Office. States should be certain that they have properly **signed** and **dated** the documents. If any of the requirements regarding these documents have not been met, Regional Office staff will contact the States to request necessary action.

INQUIRIES Regional Administrators, Administration for Children

TO: and Families

Olivia Golden Commissioner

Attachment A- FY 1995 State Title IV-B Allotments

Attachment A

FY 1995 State Title IVB Allotments

Allotment of Funds Title IV-B Child Welfare Services Fiscal Year 1995

Name of State	Allotment at \$291,989,000	Allotment at \$291,989,000
labama	\$5,511,953	\$2,659,598
Alaska	\$756,386	\$396,622
Arizona	\$5,036,395	\$2,433,300
Arkansas	\$3,386,737	\$1,648,296
California	\$31,577,979	\$15,063,328
Colorado	\$3,903,679	\$1,894,288
Connecticut	\$2,076,549	\$1,024,833
Delaware	\$720,092	\$379,352
Dist of Col	\$426,908	\$239,838
Florida	\$11,634,207	\$6,268,374
Georgia	\$8,417,800	\$4,042,369
Hawaii	\$1,204,766	\$609,988
Idaho	\$1,718,872	\$854,629
Illinois	\$11,634,207	\$5,572,923
Indiana	\$6,832,308	\$3,287,900
Iowa	\$3,401,783	\$1,655,456
Kansas	\$3,033,606	\$1,480,256
Kentucky	\$4,960,940	\$2,397,394
Louisiana	\$6,411,669	\$3,087,735
Maine	\$1,455,298	\$729,205

	1	
Maryland	\$4,291,240	\$2,397,394
Massachusetts	\$4,291,240	\$2,397,394
Michigan	\$10,634,338	\$5,097,127
Minnesota	\$5,070,373	\$2,449,469
Mississippi	\$4,244,902	\$2,056,661
Missouri	\$6,071,611	\$2,925,916
Montana	\$1,219,514	\$617,006
Nebraska	\$2,032,223	\$1,003,740
Nevada	\$1,429,605	\$716,979
New Hampshire	\$1,073,714	\$547,626
New Jersey	\$5,193,337	\$2,507,982
New Mexico	\$2,525,815	\$1,238,620
New York	\$15,231,175	\$7,284,570
North Carolina	\$8,085,827	\$3,884,397
North Dakota	\$928,706	\$478,622
Ohio	\$12,747,566	\$6,102,724
Oklahoma	\$4,373,829	\$2,118,013
Oregon	\$	\$3,555,161 1,728,442
Pennsylvania	\$11,949,139	\$5,722,786
Rhode Island	\$1,031,739	\$527,651
South Carolina	\$4,866,961	\$2,352,673
South Dakota	\$1,077,153	\$549,262
Tennessee	\$6,166,027	\$2,970,845
Texas	\$23,796,313	\$11,360,361

Utah	\$3,480,561	\$1,692,944
Vermont	\$699,111	\$369,368
Virginia	\$6,322,824	\$3,045,458
Washington	\$5,740,698	\$2,768,448
West Virginia	\$2,417,214	\$1,186,941
Wisconsin	\$5,949,970	\$2,868,032
Wyoming	\$719,171	\$378,914
American Samoa	\$190,319	\$127,255
Guam	\$345,731	\$201,209
Northern Mariana	\$140,186	\$103,399
Puerto Rico	\$7,950,897	\$3,820,190
Virgin Islands	\$275,545	\$167,810
Totals	\$291,989,000	\$141,000,000